BID FORMS

BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NAME OF BIDDER: Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.

The undersigned hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

MO2023-0003 Portable Building Roof Repair and Restoration at Wilson Elementary School

To the Newport-Mesa Unified School District, with its principal place of business at 2985 Bear Street, Costa Mesa, California 92626:

In response to the Notice Inviting Bids dated April 24, 2023 and in accordance with the accompanying Instructions to Bidders, the undersigned hereby proposes to the District to furnish all labor, technical and professional services, supervision, materials and equipment, other than materials and equipment specified as furnished by the District, and to perform all operations necessary and required to construct the Project in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, and at the prices stated opposite the respective items set forth in the Bid Schedule.

This Bid constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for 90 days after the date set for opening of Bids, or until a Contract is executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The undersigned certifies that it has examined and is fully familiar with all of the provisions of the Contract Documents and any addenda thereto; that it has carefully checked all of figures shown in its Bid Schedule; that it has carefully reviewed the accuracy of all statements in this Bid and attachments hereto; and that it understands and agrees that the District will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in preparing this Bid.

If awarded a Contract, the undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the District within ten (10) calendar days after date of receipt of Notice of Award, a signed Contract and the necessary Performance Bond, Payment Bond, and Certificates of Insurance and Endorsements.

The following Bid Forms, which have been completed and executed by the undersigned Bidder, are incorporated by this reference, and made a part of this Bid:

- 1. Completed Bid Schedule form.
- 2. Bid Guarantee in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 3. Completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 4. Completed Bidder Information and Experience form.

- 5. Fully executed Noncollusion Declaration form.
- 6. Completed Public Works Contractor DIR Registration Certification form.

Bidder certifies that it is now licensed in accordance with the provisions of the Contractor's License Law of the State of California:

License number 591222

Expiration date 03/31/2024

License classification C-39 & C-43

If the Bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding, and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents:

Addenda No. __0

[SIGNATURES NEXT PAGE]

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

BIDDER:	Bidder's Business Address:
Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc. (Company Name)	11735 Goldring Rd. Arcadia, CA 91006
By Ahr. Ahr Jay D. Hiller (Signature) Glenn P. Hiller Jay D. Hiller (Type or print name)	7
President Vice-President (Title)	
Arcadia, CA (Where signed) (District, State)	
Dated: May 15 , 20 23 State of Incorporation: California	(corporate seal)
(If the Contractor is a corporation, two signature	s of corporate officers are required.)
Names and addresses of all partners or joint ver	nturers:
Statement of the authority of signatory to bind B	idder:
See attached.	



May 16, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc. hereby authorizes by board resolution,

Signer 1:

Glenn Hiller

Name

President

Title

Signature

Signature

All Documents

All Documents

Documents Authorized to Sign

(626) 359-5354

Phone Number

Glenn.Hiller@comroofsys.com

Email Address

Signer 2:

Jay Hiller

Name

Vice President

Title

(626) 359-5354

Phone Number

Jay.hiller@comroofsys.com

Documents Authorized to Sign Email Address

to sign on its behalf, all subcontracts, change orders, applications for payment, releases & Certified Payroll in connection with the project. Any and all signatures carried out by these signatories for these purposes shall be binding on Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.

Sincerely

Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.

Glenn Hiller, CEO/President

BID SCHEDULE

TO	OTAL BID PRICE + \$6,500.00 ALLOWANCE	
\$ <u>163,475.00</u>	Total Base Bid + Allowance in Numbers	

The undersigned agrees that this Bid constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

Name of Bidder Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.	
Signature 36-P. Ahm	
Name and Title Glenn P. Hiller, President	
DatedMay 15, 2023	

BID GUARANTEE

BID BOND

curity, e.g., cash, certified check, or cashier's
oofing Systems, Inc. , as ompany , as Surety port-Mesa Unified School District, hereinafter NT (10%) OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE of the below, for the payment of which sum in lawful ade, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, severally, firmly by these presents.
that whereas the Principal has submitted the , for MO2023-0003 Portable Building Roof chool.
ne time specified in the Contract; and if the documents to the District as required by the Otherwise, this bond will remain in full force
l agrees that no change, extension of time, shall affect its obligation under this bond, and ges.
y the District and judgment is recovered, the the District in such suit, including reasonable d expenses.
es have executed this instrument under their, 20_23, the name and corporate seal of
Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc. Contractor/ Principal By 36-P. How Title President
Title President The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Surety By Attorney-in-Fact David Noddle Title Attorney in Fact

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Los Angeles ,
On May 17, 2023 before me, Natasha Renee Rodriguez, Notary Public
(Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Glenn P. Hiller</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the

person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

paragraph is true and correct.

NATASHA RENEE RODRIGUEZ
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2410425
My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2026

Signature

(Notary Seal)

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF				
				, Notary Public, personally
appeared	Nome(s) =	Signar(a)	, who proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the persone that he/she/they exc	on(s) whecuted	ose name(s) is/a the same in his	are subscribed to the with her/their authorized capa	n instrument and acknowledged to acity(ies), and that by his/her/their hich the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY is true and correct.	OF PE	RJURY under th	e laws of the State of Cali	fornia that the foregoing paragraph
			WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.
Signature of No	tary Public			
			OPTIONAL	
Though the informs and cou	ation belo Id preven	w is not required by t fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to pand reattachment of this form t	ersons relying on the document o another document.
CAPADISTRICT CLA	AIMED E	Y SIGNER	DESCRIPTION	N OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer				
Tit	e(s)		Ti	le or Type of Document
□ Partner(s)	_	ted eral		, New York of Paris
☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Ger	lerai		Number of Pages
☐ Guardian/Conservator☐ Other:				Date of Document
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)				
The state of the s				
			Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for Contractor/Principal.

Notary Acknowledgment

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	
	ndra Flores (1002alet, Notary Public, personally
appeared <u>David Noddle</u>	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he should be executed the same in this mention	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to beir authorized capaDistrict(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law is true and correct.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
ALEXANDRA FLORES GONZALEZ Notary Public – California	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Los Angeles County Commission # 2444349 My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2027	Alam
Signature of Notary Public	
OPT	TONAL
Though the information below is not required by law i	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPADISTRICT CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer	
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s) □ Limited	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Number of Pages
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other:	Date of Document
Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE:

This acknowledgment is to be completed for the Attorney-in-Fact. The Power-of-Attorney to local representatives of the bonding company must also be attached.

END OF BID BOND

Wilson Portable Roofs 61730.00001\40771439.2

-17-

BID FORMS



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8205727-974861

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Angela
Bisordi; David Noddle; Sheila Noddle
all of the city of Tarzana state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 10th day of June , 2021.
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company The Ohio
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY State of PENNSYLVANIA
On this 10th day of June, 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY So On this 10th day of June , 2021 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes herein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Public Montgomery County Mortgomery Co
This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual nsurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows: ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall
have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.
ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.
Certificate of Designation — The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-act as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.
Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with he same force and effect as though manually affixed.
Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do lereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and leas not been revoked.
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this day of
1912 CONTROLL AND

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The subcontractor listed below will perform work or labor or render service to the successful Bidder in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or are subcontractors licensed by the State of California who will, under subcontract to the successful Bidder, specially fabricate and install a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the Contract Documents, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of the Bidder's total bid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act Chapter 4 (commencing at Section 4100), Part 1, Division 2 of the California Public Contract Code, the Bidder shall set forth below:

- (a) The portion of the work to be done by the subcontractor.
- (b) The name and the location of the place of business.
- (c) The California contractor license number; and
- (d) The DIR public works contractor registration number.

If a Bidder fails to specify a subcontractor or if a Bidder specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work, then the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that portion of work and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Portion of Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number
No Subcontra	actors			

Portion of Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number

BIDDER INFORMATION AND EXPERIENCE FORM

INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

3.0

(Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate.)

Where Bidder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated, and information provided for all parties to the joint venture.
1.0 Name of Bidder: Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.
2.0 Type, if Entity:

626-359-2654 626-359-5354
Facsimile Number Telephone Number
Crs@comroofsys.com

11735 Goldring Rd. Arcadia, CA 91006

Email Address

Bidder Address:

- 4.0 How many years has Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor?

 34 years
- How many years has Bidder's organization been in business under its present name? 34 years
 - 5.1 Under what other or former names has Bidder's organization operated? None
- 6.0 If Bidder's organization is a corporation, answer the following:
 - 6.1 Date of Incorporation: 08/23/1989
 - 6.2 State of Incorporation: California
 - 6.3 President's Name: Glenn P. Hiller
 - 6.4 Vice-President's Name(s): Jay D. Hiller
 - 6.5 Secretary's Name: Glenn P. Hiller
 - 6.6 Treasurer's Name: Jay D. Hiller

7.1	Date of Organization:
7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):
If oth	ner than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and pals:
	ther states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do but California
	California
	odinomia .
	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?
What	
What Root Has E	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces? Fing & Sheet Metal Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when
What	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces? Fing & Sheet Metal Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when
What Root Has E	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces? Fing & Sheet Metal Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when
What Roof Has E and v	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces? Fing & Sheet Metal Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when

Elite Roofing Supply Lynwood, CA Rick Sasseen 310-639-156
Elite Receiling Supply Lynwood, Critical Succession 510 555 155
Industrial Lead Construction S. El Monte, CA Steve Sheller 626-448-6063
List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address):
Bank of West- Arcadia
1155 W. Huntington Dr. Arcadia, CA 91006
Sean Ting 626-445-3800
Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent:
Liberty Mutual Noddle Surety & Insurance David Noddle
19507 Ventura Blvd. Tarzana, CA 91356

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects.**]

Project	Client Reference (agency name/contact info)	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
Metro Central Treatment East	Andy Huag 562-401-4820	Roofing	August 2023	\$1,969,324.00
Starview School Modernization	Josue Ramirez	Install Roofs on entire School	August 2024	\$1,342,510.00
Type text here				
				,
				ų l

LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS – LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects.**]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project	Client Reference (agency name/contact info)	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
Westpark School Reroofing	Joe Garcia 949-343-6069	School Reroofing	August 2020	\$715,545.50
Mira Costa HS Athletic Complex	Daniel Brown 805-758-3828	Roofing	December 2021	\$928,641.00
Norwalk HS Complex	Robert Mekikyan 818-442-7576	Roofing	January 2021	\$300,000.00
Antelope Valley College	Jason Landress	Roofing	September 2021	\$597,350.00
Cerritos College PAC	Kevin Jones 951-347-6231	Roofing	December 2021	\$1,694,921.00
Garey High School	Daren McCullough 909-208-4490	Reroofing	December 2022	\$3,892,308.00
Culverdale School	Joe Garcia	Roofing	August 2021	\$681,697.00
3				

EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capaDistrict.

1. List each pe	erson's job title, name, and percent of time to be allocated to this project: Glenn P. Hiller, President 15%
	Natasha Rodriguez, Vice President 20%
	Allan Londo, Superintendent 40%
2. Summarize	each person's specialized education: 34 years with Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.
	14 years Project Manager
	34 years Superintendent
3. List each pe	erson's years of construction experience relevant to the project: 34 years Operations
	14 years Project Manager
	34 years Superintendent
4. Summarize	such experience: Working day to day operations
	Specific project management
	Field operations
relevant Work	that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all c, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications dvance by the District.
Additional Bi	dder's Statements:
questionnaire	feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County ofLos Angeles ,
On May 15, 2023 before me, <u>Natasha Renee Rodriguez, Notary Public</u>
(Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared 6km. Hiller, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
avidance to he the action of the pass of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NATASHA RENEE RODRIGUEZ
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2410425
My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2026

Signature _

(Notary Seal)

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR DIR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for additional information.

No Bid will be accepted, nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.¹

Name of Bidder: Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.

DIR Registration Number: 1000000838	
DIR Registration Expiration: 06/30/2025	
Small Project Exemption: Yes or No	
Unless Bidder is exempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further	acknowledges:
1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of	f the Project.
 Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 17 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are register bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the Project. 	25.5 and 1771.1 ed at the time of
Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirer in a finding that the Bid is non-responsive.	nents may result
Name of Bidder_ Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.	
Signature 34-P. OHA	
Name and Title Glenn P. Hiller, President	
Dated_ May 15, 2023	

¹ If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is part of the Contract made by and between the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as the "District") and Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor") for the Portable Building Roof Repair at Wilson Elementary School Project (hereinafter referred to as the "Project"). This form is required from all successful bidders pursuant to the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 (Government Code Section 8350 et seq.) The Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a contract or grant for procurement of any property or service from any State agency must certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing certain specified acts. In addition, the Act provides that each contract or grant awarded by a State agency may be subject to suspension of payments or termination, and the contractor or grantee may be subject to debarment from future contracting, if the contracting agency determines that specified acts have occurred.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs; and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.
- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 \underline{et} \underline{seq} ., and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

Executed	d on this 15th	day of May	
20_23 at _	Arcadia, CA		
Name of Bidder	Commercial Roofing System	ns, Inc.	
Signature	36-P. OHA)	
Name and Title	Glenn P. Hiller, President		
Dated	May 15, 2023		

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO-FREE CAMPUS POLICY

The Contractor agrees that it will abide by and implement the District's Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy, which prohibits the use of alcoholic beverages and tobacco products, of any kind and at any time, in District-owned or leased buildings, on DISTRICT property and in DISTRICT vehicles. The Contractor shall procure signs stating, "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND TOBACCO USE IS PROHIBITED" and shall ensure that these signs are prominently displayed in all entrances to school property at all times.

Commercial Roofing Systems, Inc.
Contractor Name
Signature
March 15, 2023

Date